
November 5, 2024 General Election 

Early Voting Schedule 

Locations:   

• Wayne County Public Library, 1001 East Ash Street, Goldsboro, 27530 

• Maxwell Center, 3114 Wayne Memorial Drive, Goldsboro, 27534 

• Old Fremont School, 204 West Carolina Street, Fremont, 27830 

• Mount Olive Train Depot, 110 West Main Street, Mount Olive, 28365 

 

Schedule:  

   Thursday, Oct. 17  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Friday, Oct. 18   8:00am-7:30pm  

   Saturday, Oct. 19  9:00am-3:00pm 

   Sunday, Oct. 20  12:00pm-4:00pm 

   Monday, Oct. 21  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Tuesday, Oct. 22  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Wednesday, Oct. 23  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Thursday, Oct. 24  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Friday, Oct. 25   8:00am-7:30pm  

   Saturday, Oct. 26  9:00am-3:00pm 

   Sunday, Oct. 27  12:00pm-4:00pm 

   Monday, Oct. 28  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Tuesday, Oct. 29  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Wednesday, Oct. 30  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Thursday, Oct. 31  8:00am-7:30pm  

   Friday, Nov. 1   8:00am-7:30pm  

   Saturday, Nov. 2  8:00am—3:00pm   v.20240507 


